SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M09526

Ш

7111	07-12-2001
	TOTAL BASE TAKE THE TAKE THE TAKE THE TAKE
To the Honorable Commission of Patent	101776096 an
Name of conveying party(ies):	1011_1 Name an
16/0	0/11

opy thereof.
. La ≣
936 936
JRT 🛱
-
p: <u>60045-4</u> 8
attached? Yes 🗷 N
00 to deposit

WILLIAM D. LANYI Name of Person Signing
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

07/11/2001 RANNED1 00000213 132730

PATENT FILE NO. M09526

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, we,Thom	mas P. Casey	of Stillwater	<u>,</u>	
County of Payne	and State of	Oklahoma		
Matthew W. Jaeger	of	Stillwater	, r	
County of Payne	and State of	Oklahoma		<u>·</u>
	of		<u> </u>	
County of	, and State	of		,
	of		,	
County of	, and State o	f		
	of			
County of	, and S	tate of		,
have invented certain new and in Pump and Drain Ap		rine Propulsion S	ystem	
for which an application is a been executed on the	bout to be made for Let	ters Patent of the Unite	day of	plication having
theday of		day of	- U	, 20; the
day of, 20_	·		1 11 - 1 - 1	of the State of
Delaware, and having its pri acquiring the entire right, t	itle and interest in a		aid application an	id In, to and under
Now, therefore, for sold, assigned and transfer Brunswick Corp., its success said application and the Let our rights under any and all the United States is a party Letters Patent to the above I	good and valuable constred, and by these preors and assigns, our of the partial convention of th	sideration to us paid by esents do hereby sell, entire right, title and ign and domestic, that m ions, treaties and/or ag	interest in and may or shall issue reements concernir ommissioner of Pat	e, including all of one of the control of the contr
		uccossors and assigns, G	or anyone it may l	broberta depression t

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Fatent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to to apply for Letters Fatent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to to apply for Letters Fatent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making applications or patents, by giving said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 011954 FRAME: 0695

Date	June 21	, 20 0I	Markey	W A	beger
Date	JIME 21	, 20 <u>0</u> /	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Date		, 20	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Nāme
Cate		, 20	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Date		, 20	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
State of County	on this day of described the same as his free act and dec	,200, in and who exected. Notary Public My commission	my Nel	y appeared Macinstrument and ac	the Jacy er knowledged that ha
State of County of to me krexecuted	11/4 /- 1	UVYII	before me personal ecuted the foregoin to the	lly appeared Thomas instrument and a	MS Cusey

RECORDED: 06/22/2001

PATENT REEL: 011954 FRAME: 0696